Amend Amendment No. 45 by Capriglione to CSHB 3 (pages 107-108, prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 1, strike "by adding the" and substitute "as follows:".
 - (2) On page 1, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
 - (1) Strike page 67, line 26, through page 69, line 17.
 - (2) Strike page 95, line 4, through page 135, line 2.
 - (3) Add the
- (3) On page 1, line 3, strike "renumbering" and substitute "renumber".
- (4) On page 2, immediately following line 21, insert the following:
- (4) On page 227, line 19, strike "headings to Chapters 41 and 42" and substitute "heading to Chapter 42".
- (5) On page 227, line 20, strike "the heading to Subchapter A,".
- (6) On page 227, strike lines 21-26 and renumber subdivisions of SECTION 4.001(a) of the bill accordingly.
- (7) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to Article 5 of the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of that article accordingly:

SECTION 5.____. On or after the effective date of this Act, a reference in law to Section 48.257 or Chapter 49, Education Code, has no effect.